VERIZON FLORIDA LLC

FACILITIES FOR INTRASTATE ACCESS

Second Revised Page 34.5

Cancels First Revised Page 34.5

6. SWITCHED ACCESS

6.6 Rates and Charges

6.6.2 Switched Transport

(A)

Tandem-Switched Transport-Facility

Per Access Minute/Mile
Zone 1
Zone 2
Zone 3

Tandem Switched Transport - Termination

Per Access Minute
Per Termination

Zone 1

Zone 2
Zone 3

Tandem Switching

Per Access Minute
Zone 1
Zone 2
Zone 3

Interconnection

Per Access Minute

Tandem Dedicated Trunk Port VG

Tandem Dedicated Trunk Port DS1

Direct-Trunked Transport Facility-Voiceband

Originating
Per Access Minute

Per Airline Mile
Zone 1
Zone 2
Zone 3

Price Bands A, B, and C

(X) Corrects rate revision effective December 1, 2012.

0.000002
0.000002
0.000002

0.000000
0.000000
0.000000

.0007500 (X)
.0007500 |
.0007500 (X)

.00000

For rates see FCC 14,
Section 4

For rates See FCC 14,
Section 4

Monthly
Rate

Terminating
Per Access Minute

0.000002
0.000002
0.000002

0.000000
0.000000
0.000000

.001574
.001574
.001574

$ 4.30 (LYTXS, 1YLXS)
4.30 (1YTXS, 1YLXS)
430 (1YTXS, 1YLXS)

4.30 (LYTXS, 1YLXS)

MICHELLE ROBINSON, PRESIDENT
TAMPA, FLORIDA
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