## 6. SWITCHED ACCESS

## 6.6 Rates and Charges

## 6.6.2 <u>Switched Transport</u>

(A) <u>Tandem-Switched Transport-Facility</u>

		Originati Per Access M		Terminating Per Access Minute
	Per Access Minute/Mile			
	Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3	0.000002 0.000002 0.000002		0.000002 0.000002 0.000002
(B)	Tandem Switched Transport - Termination			
	Per Access Minute Per Termination			
	Zone 1 Zone 2	0.000000 0.000000		0.000000 0.000000
	Zone 3	0.000000		0.000000
(C)	Tandem Switching			
	Per Access Minute			
	Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3	.0007500 .0007500 .0007500	)	.001574 .001574 .001574
(D)	<u>Interconnection</u>			
	Per Access Minute	.00000		
(E)	Tandem Dedicated Trunk Port VG	For rates see FCC 14, Section 4		
(F)	Tandem Dedicated Trunk Port DS1	For rates See FCC 14, Section 4		
(G)	<u>Direct-Trunked Transport Facility-Voiceband</u>	Monthly Rate		
	Per Airline Mile Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3	\$ 4.30 4.30 4.30	(1YTXS, 1YLXS) (1YTXS, 1YLXS) (1YTXS, 1YLXS)	
	Price Bands A, B, and C	4.30	(1YTXS, 1YLXS)	

(X) Corrects rate revision effective December 1, 2012.